
 

NOTICE OF MEETING  

OF THE   

PLEASANT GROVE CITY COUNCIL  

  
Notice is hereby given that the Pleasant Grove City Council will hold a Work Session meeting at 4:30 p.m. prior 

to the regular meeting on Tuesday, January 20, 2026, in the Community Room at 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, 

Utah at 6:00 p.m. This is a public meeting and anyone interested is invited to attend. Work Sessions are not 

designed to hear public comment or take official action.  

AGENDA  

4:30 P.M. WORK SESSION   

a. Recognition of Leadership Academy Graduates 

b. Staff Business  

 

6:00 P.M. REGULAR CITY COUNCIL   

  

1. CALL TO ORDER  

  

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE  

  

3. OPENING REMARKS   

  

4. APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA  

  

5. OPEN SESSION  

  

6. CONSENT ITEMS: (Consent items are only those which have been discussed beforehand, are non-

controversial and do not require further discussion)    

A. Payment Approval Report for January 8, 2026. 

 

PLEASE NOTE: THE ORDER OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  

  

7. BOARD, COMMISSION, COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS: None Scheduled 

  

8. PRESENTATIONS:  

A. Choose Kindness Month Proclamation.  

 

9. PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS:  

A. Public Hearing to consider an Ordinance (2026-004) to amend Section 10-6-2: Definitions, to Modify the 

definition of Building Height applicable to all residential and commercial buildings, including an effective 

date. Presenter: Director Cárdenas 

 



 

 

 

10. ACTION ITEMS READY FOR VOTE:     

A. To a Resolution (2026-04) authorizing the Mayor to sign Addendum No. 1 to the agreement between the 

Strawberry Days Association and Pleasant Grove City regarding capital improvements at the rodeo grounds 

and providing for an effective date. Presenter: Attorney Petersen 

 

B. To consider a Resolution (2026-05) authorizing the Mayor to sign a Cooperative Agreement between the Utah 

Division of Forestry, Fire, and State lands and the City of Pleasant Grove regarding Wildland Fire 

Management; and providing for an effective date. Presenter: FD Chief Engemann 

 

11. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:  

A. Continued Items from the Work Session if needed.    

  

12. REVIEW AND DISCUSSION OF THE JANUARY 27 & FEBRUARY 3, 2026, CITY COUNCIL 

MEETINGS.    

  

13. MAYOR AND COUNCIL BUSINESS.  

    

14. SIGNING OF PLATS.  

  

15. REVIEW CALENDAR.  

  

16. ADJOURN.  
 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:  

I certify that the above notice and agenda were posted in three public places within Pleasant Grove City limits and on the State (http://pmn.utah.gov) 

and City (www.pgcityutah.gov) websites. Posted by: /s/ Wendy Thorpe, City Recorder Date: January 16, 2026    Time: 1:00 p.m.  Place: City Hall, 

Library and Community Room 108 S 100 E.  *Note: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Pleasant Grove City will make reasonable 

accommodation for participation in the meeting. Request assistance by contacting Pleasant Grove City at (801) 785-5045, at least 48 hours prior to the 

meeting.     

http://pmn.utah.gov/
http://pmn.utah.gov/
http://pmn.utah.gov/
http://www.pgcityutah.gov/
http://www.plgrove.org/


 

Proclamation 
 
WHEREAS, since 1949, Mental Health America and other affiliates have led observance of Mental Health 

Awareness, reaching millions of American’s; and  
 
WHEREAS, the National Alliance of Mental Illness reports that 1 in 5 American’s suffer from some sort 

of mental health issue, such as depression, anxiety, etc. which would translate to approximately 40,000 

people in Pleasant Grove; and  
 
WHEREAS, the number of people in our community affected by mental health illness continues to grow 

and it has no socio-economic boundaries-it can strike anyone; and 
 
WHEREAS, we encourage our citizens to understand the positive impact that choosing to be kind to others 

can have on our mental health. Being kind to other people can make you feel good, reduce stress and be 

beneficial for our emotional wellbeing; and 
 
WHEREAS, practicing kindness has a profound effect on our own mental health and physiological health, 

helping us become happier and more compassionate towards others. Being kind has been known to 

help boost our immune systems, slow down aging, elevate self-esteem, reduce pain, improve relationships, 

improve blood pressure and increase our self-worth; and  
 
WHEREAS, experiencing an act of kindness can improve our mood, change our day and increase the 

likelihood of spreading that kindness to others, we see that when we are kind, we inspire others to be kind, 

and it actually creates a ripple effect that spreads outwards. Just as a pebble creates waves when it is dropped 

in a pond, so acts of kindness ripple outwards, touching lives and inspiring kindness everywhere the wave 

goes; and  
 
WHEREAS, we encourage our citizens to choose to practice kindness, through increased awareness of its 

benefits, we can achieve our goal to strengthen individuals in our community and our community as a whole 

as we see the ripple effect kindness can have on each one of us.  
 
THEREFORE, be it resolved that I, Eric Jensen, Mayor of Pleasant Grove, do hereby proclaim the month 

of February, as CHOOSE KINDNESS MONTH in the city of Pleasant Grove, Utah. 

 
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great seal of the City to be affixed this 

20th day of January, 2026. 

 

 

 

 _______________________________                                                           

 Eric Jensen                  

  

  

       (SEAL) 

Wendy Thorpe, CMC 

 City Recorder 

























































































PLEASANT GROVE CITY CORPORATION Payment Approval Report - by GL - Unpaid Page:     1

Report dates: 1/8/2026-1/8/2026 Jan 08, 2026  08:59AM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Only unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

GENERAL FUND

10-13100  ACCTS REC.- CITY EMPLOYEES

3080 FRATERNAL ORDER OF  12262025 PD/DUES 12/26/2025 529.00 .00

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A3223461 PD/PERSONAL SUPPLIES 12/16/2025 267.70 .00

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A3229221 PD/PERSONAL SUPPLIES 12/19/2025 230.25 .00

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A36167681 PD/PERSONAL SUPPLIES 12/16/2025 152.98 .00

10-21230  STATE INSURANCE PAYABLE

8954 UTAH LOCAL GOVT. INS.  M1624015 WORKERS COMP 01/06/2026 11,289.48 .00

10-21245  VISION INSURANCE PAYABLE

8070 SUPERIOR VISION SERVI 938874 VISION INSURANCE 01/01/2026 1,586.69 .00

10-21250  LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE

8265 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL 01012026 INSURANCE PREMIUM 01/01/2026 7,069.42 .00

10-21355  CASH BONDS (NEW)

685 B&T HOSPITALITY MANA 01052026 CONSTRUCTION BOND RELEASE 01/05/2026 291,000.00 .00

750 BAR S CONSTRUCTION  1469 WATER VALVE AT 330 E 1100 N 01/05/2026 3,500.00 .00

8220 TFC PLEASANT GROVE  01072026 WARRANTY BOND RELEASE 01/07/2026 4,400.00 .00

10-21370  Construction Inspection Bond

8220 TFC PLEASANT GROVE  01062026 TESTING & INSPECTION BOND REL 01/07/2026 3,415.00 .00

10-24260  VOLUNTARY INSURANCE  PAYABLE

9288 WASHINGTON NATIONAL  P2609109 INSURANCE PREMIUM 01/01/2026 309.90 .00

10-24300  COURT CHARGES CLEARING-35%

9003 UTAH STATE TREASURE 12312025 COURT/STATE FUNDS 12/31/2025 1,630.26 .00

10-24302  COURT SECURITY SURCHARGE-STATE

9003 UTAH STATE TREASURE 12312025 COURT/STATE FUNDS 12/31/2025 4,016.97 .00

10-24305  COURT CHARGES CLEARING-85%

9003 UTAH STATE TREASURE 12312025 COURT/STATE FUNDS 12/31/2025 3,344.26 .00

10-24306  COURT CLEARING 100%

9003 UTAH STATE TREASURE 12312025 COURT/STATE FUNDS 12/31/2025 15.00 .00

9003 UTAH STATE TREASURE 12312025 COURT/STATE FUNDS 12/31/2025 76.50 .00

10-24310  BUILDING FEES CLEARING

7918 STATE OF UTAH 12312025 COM DEV/BUILDING PERMIT FEE 12/31/2025 1,591.73 .00

          Total : 334,425.14 .00

JUDICIAL

10-42-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

2122 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WA 465X28991604 JUDICIAL/DRINKING WATER 12/31/2025 34.60 .00

10-42-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 117.29 .00

          Total JUDICIAL: 151.89 .00

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

10-43-220  PRINTING AND PUBLICATION

3151 FREEDOM MAILING SER 52030 NEWSLETTERS 01/02/2026 78.43 .00

8730 UPPER CASE PRINTING,  3919 NEWLETTER PRINTING 12/31/2025 1,208.88 .00

10-43-310  LEGAL SERVICES

4376 JOHN H. JACOBS P.C. 12312025 LEGAL SERVICES 12/31/2025 3,491.63 .00

7983 STEVENS & GAILEY 13454 LEGAL SERVICES 01/05/2026 404.00 .00

10-43-330  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2949 FLINDERS, LISA 0126 CONTRACTED SERVICES 01/02/2026 4,100.00 .00



PLEASANT GROVE CITY CORPORATION Payment Approval Report - by GL - Unpaid Page:     2

Report dates: 1/8/2026-1/8/2026 Jan 08, 2026  08:59AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

10-43-385  SPECIAL EVENTS

5093 MAXIMUN IMPACT COUN 01082026 GEN GOV/TRAINING EXPENSE 01/08/2026 5,230.00 .00

10-43-510  INSURANCE & BONDS

8954 UTAH LOCAL GOVT. INS.  MC1569273 PROPERTY 01/06/2026 8.90- .00

10-43-515  INSURANCE CLAIMS

8954 UTAH LOCAL GOVT. INS.  M1623640A AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE & LIABILI 01/06/2026 41.09 .00

8954 UTAH LOCAL GOVT. INS.  MC1569270 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/06/2026 1,382.93- .00

8954 UTAH LOCAL GOVT. INS.  MC1569271 AUTO LIABILITY 01/06/2026 924.89- .00

10-43-610  MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

3151 FREEDOM MAILING SER 52030 EXTRA INSERTS 01/02/2026 69.71 .00

8730 UPPER CASE PRINTING,  3919 MENU PRINTING EXPENSE 12/31/2025 289.08 .00

10-43-760  TECHNOLOGY

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 755.00 .00

7070 ROCK MOUNTAIN TECHN 10754 CUSTOM SERVICE AGREEMENT 01/01/2026 8,359.25 .00

9040 UTOPIA FIBER CIV202601-03 INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2026 965.00 .00

10-43-770  Public Safety Trust Fund

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 19874 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11/12/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 19975 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/04/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 20059 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/18/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 20069 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/18/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 20077 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/20/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 20084 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/22/2025 160.00 .00

815 BATTLE CREEK BEHAVIO 20085 PD/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/23/2025 160.00 .00

3792 HEALTHIER YOU COUNS 01042026 FIRST RESPONDERS COUNSELING 01/04/2026 513.14 .00

          Total NON-DEPARTMENTAL: 24,308.49 .00

LEGAL SERVICES

10-44-400  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

5065 MANNING CURTIS BRAD 12312025 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12/31/2025 85.50 .00

10-44-760  TECHNOLOGY

6845 RELX INC. 3096224289 LEGAL/SUBSCRIPTION ONLINE INF 12/31/2025 288.00 .00

          Total LEGAL SERVICES: 373.50 .00

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

10-46-220  PRINTING AND PUBLICATION

380 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLI 48115 ADMIN/SUPPLEMENT PAGES 12/31/2025 1,130.00 .00

10-46-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 25.73 .00

10-46-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 417.97 .00

10-46-930  COMMUNITIES THAT CARE GRANT

5033 MACEYS 314587 CTC/SUPPLIES 12/19/2025 35.12 .00

5033 MACEYS 405330 CTC/TABLE TALK EXPENSES 12/16/2025 35.97 .00

          Total ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: 1,644.79 .00

FACILITIES

10-47-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 42.70 .00

10-47-490  SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

1368 C-A-L RANCH STORES 16188/8 FACILITIES/PANTS 12/26/2025 67.48 .00

10-47-530  CITY HALL - BLDG MAINTENANCE

2137 CUMMINS SALES AND S 660-26018420 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 01/08/2026 1,471.90 .00

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 140.90 .00
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Report dates: 1/8/2026-1/8/2026 Jan 08, 2026  08:59AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

10-47-560  PARKS - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 163.94 .00

8003 STONE SECURITY, LLC 85572 BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM MAI 01/06/2026 272.50 .00

10-47-610  POLICE - POWER

7062 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POW 12172025 PD/ELECTRICITY EXPENSE 12/17/2025 3,260.94 .00

10-47-660  FIRE/AMBULANCE - BLDG MAINT

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 717.50 .00

10-47-670  FIRE/AMBULANCE - BLDG IMPROVE

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 213.75 .00

10-47-700  CEMETERY BLDG - BLDG MAINT

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 126.14 .00

10-47-730  LIBRARY/SENIOR - BLDG MAINT

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 102.80 .00

10-47-801  ELEVATORS

8376 TK ELEVATOR CORPORA 3009119160 PD/ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 01/01/2026 818.73 .00

8376 TK ELEVATOR CORPORA 3009210045 LIB/ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 01/01/2026 871.16 .00

10-47-830  SR CENTER - BLDG MAINT

19 603 ALARMS 1702 BUILDING MONITORING 01/01/2026 38.00 .00

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 13.22 .00

1870 CODALE ELECTRIC SUP S009677167.3 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12/22/2025 29.73 .00

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 90.75 .00

          Total FACILITIES: 8,442.14 .00

ENGINEERING

10-51-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 179.34 .00

10-51-285  CELLULAR SERVICES

9131 VERIZON WIRELESS 6131834567 MULTI DEPT/CELL PHONE EXPENS 12/23/2025 82.32 .00

10-51-300  PPE SAFETY & UNIFORM

1368 C-A-L RANCH STORES 16026/8 ENG/CLOTHING 10/30/2025 145.46 .00

1368 C-A-L RANCH STORES 160278 ENG/CLOTHING 10/30/2025 147.68 .00

1368 C-A-L RANCH STORES 823907 ENG/LATE FEE 12/25/2025 3.53 .00

10-51-332  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

6760 RB & G ENGINEERING, I 258231 ENGINEERING SERVICES 12/29/2025 1,200.00 .00

10-51-480  SUPPLIES

4327 JAY CEE SALES & RIVET  1266913 ENG/BRASS RIVETS 12/22/2025 2,665.78 .00

10-51-745  SIGNALS & FLASHERS

6239 PINE TOP ENGINEERING  5937 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPLACEMENT &  12/31/2025 284.40 .00

10-51-760  TECHNOLOGY

7070 ROCK MOUNTAIN TECHN 10754 ENG/LAPTOP 01/01/2026 1,300.00 .00

          Total ENGINEERING: 6,008.51 .00

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

10-52-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 17.26 .00

5729 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIO 451205549001 COM DEV/OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/23/2025 42.69 .00

10-52-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 69.18 .00

3571 GURR'S COPYTEC N75043 COM DEV/CAR MAGNETS 12/22/2025 39.09 .00

10-52-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 223.54 .00

10-52-332  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

474 ANDERSON CALL & WILK PG120525 COM DEV/CONTRACTED SERVICE 11/30/2025 660.00 .00
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Report dates: 1/8/2026-1/8/2026 Jan 08, 2026  08:59AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT: 1,051.76 .00

POLICE DEPARTMENT

10-54-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 19.19 .00

10-54-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 6,116.35 .00

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 VOLUME DISCOUNT 01/05/2026 204.73- .00

3468 GREASE MONKEY #790 324853 PD/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12/17/2025 117.89 .00

3468 GREASE MONKEY #790 325239 PD/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12/30/2025 98.09 .00

3468 GREASE MONKEY #790 325567 PD/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 01/07/2026 125.08 .00

4421 JUST 4 FUN MOTORSPO 16420 PD/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 01/07/2026 862.27 .00

10-54-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 753.08 .00

1518 CENTURY LINK 12282025 PD/ALARM PHONE LINE 12/28/2025 99.42 .00

1518 CENTURY LINK 12282025 PD/ALARM PHONE LINE 12/28/2025 99.42 .00

1518 CENTURY LINK 12282025 PD/ELEVATOR PHONE LINE 12/28/2025 82.27 .00

10-54-300  UNIFORM EXPENSE

7220 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE  108224 PD/GLOCK GUN 01/06/2026 361.90 .00

10-54-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 7.67 .00

3012 FORENSIC NURSING SE 2466 PD/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 12/23/2025 288.75 .00

3012 FORENSIC NURSING SE 2475 PD/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 01/01/2026 535.50 .00

3012 FORENSIC NURSING SE 2488 PD/SPECIMEN COLLECTION 01/06/2026 178.50 .00

4655 LANGUAGE LINE SERVIC 11814989 PD/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/31/2025 91.69 .00

8361 THOMSON REUTERS - W 853028223 PD/SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 01/01/2026 295.91 .00

10-54-650  NOVA EXPENSES (DARE)

6343 PLEASANT GROVE PRIN 10987 PD/NOVA SUPPLIES 01/05/2026 116.00 .00

10-54-740  EQUIPMENT

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A3203711 PD/NAMETAG WITH STARS 01/06/2026 19.95 .00

          Total POLICE DEPARTMENT: 10,064.20 .00

FIRE DEPARTMENT

10-55-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 2,175.96 .00

10-55-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 207.25 .00

8100 T-MOBILE USA, INC. 12212025 FIRE/CELL PHONE EXPENSE 12/21/2025 905.91 .00

10-55-300  UNIFORM EXPENSE

4614 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1019255 FIRE/EQUIPMENT 12/12/2025 1,302.00 .00

4614 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1022595 FIRE/UNIFORM EXPENSE 12/23/2025 15,000.00 .00

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A3094522 FIRE/UNIFORM EXPENSE 12/18/2025 472.00 .00

7505 SKAGGS COMPANIES, IN 450A3225911 FIRE/UNIFORM EXPENSE 12/18/2025 82.65 .00

10-55-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 4.41 .00

1060 BOUNDTREE MEDICAL, L 86041048 FIRE/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/29/2025 537.71 .00

10-55-740  EQUIPMENT

4614 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1023950 FIRE/EQUIPMENT EXPENSE 12/29/2025 329.00 .00

10-55-760  TECHNOLOGY

4772 LEXIPOL, LLC INVPRA112643 FIRE/TECHNOLOGY 01/01/2026 3,576.70 .00

          Total FIRE DEPARTMENT: 24,593.59 .00

ANIMAL CONTROL
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

10-57-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 65.65 .00

          Total ANIMAL CONTROL: 65.65 .00

STREETS

10-60-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 254.35 .00

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 614.20 .00

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I 3623+-214432 STREETS/VEHICLE EXPENSE 12/17/2025 40.97 .00

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I SC04968504 STR/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12/28/2025 1.25 .00

10-60-276  STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION CITY

7062 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POW 12182025 STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION-168  12/18/2025 84.60 .00

10-60-278  STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE

972 BLACK & McDONALD 76-1879682A STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 12/16/2025 2,274.92 .00

972 BLACK & McDONALD 76-1883892 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 12/19/2025 6,184.93 .00

10-60-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01022026 PUBLIC WORKS/PHONE EXPENSE 01/02/2026 89.01 .00

10-60-285  CELLULAR SERVICES

9131 VERIZON WIRELESS 6131834567 MULTI DEPT/CELL PHONE EXPENS 12/23/2025 288.20 .00

10-60-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 244.58 .00

4019 HUMPHRIES, INC. 2149306 PUBLIC WORKS/CYLINDER RENTA 12/31/2025 47.12 .00

          Total STREETS: 10,124.13 .00

LIBRARY

10-65-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

5729 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIO 450549496001 LIB/OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/19/2025 31.05 .00

5729 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIO 450879297001 LIB/OFFICE SUPPLIES 12/24/2025 40.67 .00

10-65-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 268.04 .00

1518 CENTURY LINK 12282025 LIB/ELEVATOR LINE 12/28/2025 105.54 .00

10-65-480  BOOKS

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92488983 LIB/BOOKS 12/03/2025 514.81 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92526510 LIB/BOOKS 12/04/2025 281.07 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92628333 LIB/BOOKS 12/08/2025 480.73 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92749915 LIB/BOOKS 12/11/2025 535.87 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92783211 LIB/BOOKS 12/12/2025 327.26 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92849503 LIB/BOOKS 12/15/2025 260.22 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 92998706 LIB/BOOKS 12/19/2025 275.70 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93069081 LIB/BOOKS 12/22/2025 142.73 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93081208 LIB/BOOKS 12/22/2025 263.18 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93250138 LIB/BOOKS 12/29/2025 250.99 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93334067 LIB/BOOKS 12/31/2025 241.68 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93369740 LIB/BOOKS 01/02/2026 453.87 .00

4159 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVI 93445016 LIB/BOOKS 01/05/2026 624.67 .00

4801 LIBRARIA 270421 LIB/BOOKS 12/15/2025 46.92 .00

10-65-618  MARKETING/OUTREACH

3571 GURR'S COPYTEC N75135 LIB/POSTERS 12/23/2025 7.40 .00

10-65-640  PROCESSING

2395 DEMCO, INC. 7744125 LIB/ASSORTED SUPPLIES 12/23/2025 660.94 .00

10-65-760  TECHNOLOGY

2733 ENVISIONWARE, INC. 78897 LIB/ENVISION WARE RENEWAL 11/01/2025 596.38 .00

4437 KANOPY INC. 485217 LIB/PLAY TICKET 12/31/2025 168.00 .00

6270 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS L 520726 LIB/EQUIPMENT 12/22/2025 345.69 .00
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          Total LIBRARY: 6,923.41 .00

SR. CITIZEN CTR & AUDITORIUM

10-67-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 74.79 .00

          Total SR. CITIZEN CTR & AUDITORIUM: 74.79 .00

PARKS

10-70-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 851.19 .00

10-70-280  TELEPHONE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 53.54 .00

10-70-320  SPRINKLER & LANDSCAPE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 126.60 .00

10-70-330  PLAYGROUND SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 43.77 .00

10-70-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 525.84 .00

4019 HUMPHRIES, INC. 2149307 PARKS/CYLINDER RENTAL 12/31/2025 47.12 .00

10-70-750  CHRISTMAS LIGHTS

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 42.22 .00

          Total PARKS: 1,690.28 .00

RECREATION

10-71-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

490 ANKORED INC. 2523 REC/SET UP AND ONBOARDING FO 12/04/2025 499.00 .00

10-71-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 149.75 .00

10-71-260  BUILDING MAINTENANCE

8376 TK ELEVATOR CORPORA 3009119456 REC/ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 01/01/2026 711.04 .00

10-71-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 299.79 .00

1518 CENTURY LINK 12282025 REC/MONITORING & ALARM LINES 12/28/2025 329.08 .00

10-71-420  CONTRACTED SERVICES

8071 SUPERIOR WATER & AIR,  649268122 REC/RENTAL AGREEMENT 01/02/2026 30.00 .00

10-71-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

4019 HUMPHRIES, INC. 2148168 REC/CYLINDER RENTAL 12/31/2025 11.78 .00

5033 MACEYS 405339 REC/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/29/2025 20.96 .00

8085 SYMBOL ARTS 0553343 REC/PINS 12/24/2025 3,243.35 .00

8219 TEXTILE TEAM OUTLET  9334 REC/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/01/2025 147.30 .00

          Total RECREATION: 5,442.05 .00

LEISURE SERVIVES

10-72-250  VEHICLE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 121.68 .00

          Total LEISURE SERVIVES: 121.68 .00

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

10-74-250  VEHICLE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 40.37 .00

10-74-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  10781305 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 10/21/2025 263.13 .00
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1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  10969845 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIE 12/05/2025 401.82 .00

1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  10995737 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12/10/2025 2,938.67 .00

1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  11014825 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12/15/2025 70.08 .00

1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  11076979 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12/31/2025 92.40 .00

10-74-481  CHEMICALS

1113 BRADY INDUSTRIES OF  10969845 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIE 12/05/2025 302.37 .00

          Total CUSTODIAL SERVICES: 4,108.84 .00

          Total GENERAL FUND: 439,614.84 .00

STORM DRAIN IMPACT FEE

STORM DRAIN PROJECTS

15-70-975  900 West 2800 North SD

750 BAR S CONSTRUCTION  2-12172025 2800 N DRAINAGE PROJECT 12/17/2025 9,755.65 .00

          Total STORM DRAIN PROJECTS: 9,755.65 .00

          Total STORM DRAIN IMPACT FEE: 9,755.65 .00

CLASS C ROAD FUND

EXPENDITURES

20-40-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9260 WASATCH BARRICADE W0061231 CLASS C ROADS/MESSAGE BOAR 12/31/2025 7,851.00 .00

20-40-975  1150 EAST 1000 SOUTH

3612 HALL ENGINEERING & C 3-12172025 WATERLINE & ROADWAY RECONS 12/17/2025 6,050.00 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 13,901.00 .00

BONDS - GENERAL

20-80-974  1550 EAST MURDOCK DRIVE

3612 HALL ENGINEERING & C 3-12172025 WATERLINE & ROADWAY RECONS 12/17/2025 98,958.29 .00

          Total BONDS - GENERAL: 98,958.29 .00

          Total CLASS C ROAD FUND: 112,859.29 .00

CEMETERY

22-70-200  MOWER EXPENSE

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I 3623-215662 CEM/MOWER MAINTENANCE 12/29/2025 16.48 .00

22-70-250  VEHICLE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 130.45 .00

22-70-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

973 BLACK CANYON SIGNS, I 5774 CEM/REPLACED OFFICE DOOR SI 11/26/2025 50.00 .00

          Total : 196.93 .00

          Total CEMETERY: 196.93 .00

E-911

EXPENDITURES

41-40-260  MAINTENANCE

1490 CENTRAL UTAH 911 1314 DISPATCH EXPENSES 10/25--12/25 12/29/2025 76,414.43 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 76,414.43 .00
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          Total E-911: 76,414.43 .00

LOCAL BLDG AUTH OF P.G. FUND

EXPENDITURES

42-40-490  THE RUTH (HCT) PROJECT

8741 US BANK 8011571 ADMIN FEE FOR WATER REV BON 12/24/2025 1,750.00 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 1,750.00 .00

          Total LOCAL BLDG AUTH OF P.G. FUND: 1,750.00 .00

STORM DRAIN UTILITY FUND

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

48-41-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 7.29 .00

675 AUTO ZONE STORES, IN 06231785050 STRM DRN/VEHICLE MAINTENANC 12/10/2025 69.61 .00

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 1,397.22 .00

5325 MOBILE MAN DIESEL 371 STRM DRN/VEHICLE REPAIR 01/06/2026 798.03 .00

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I 3623-214420 STRM DRN/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPL 12/17/2025 30.06 .00

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I 3623-216449 STRM DRN/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPL 01/05/2026 159.90 .00

5870 OUT BACK GRAPHICS LL 24276 STRM DRN/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPL 11/18/2025 32.50 .00

7498 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTO 277-0040124 STRM DRN/VEHICLE MAINTENANC 01/02/2026 28.38 .00

7498 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTO 277-0040140 STRM DRN/VEHICLE MAINTENANC 01/05/2026 5.60 .00

48-41-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01022026 PUBLIC WORKS/PHONE EXPENSE 01/02/2026 37.89 .00

48-41-285  CELLULAR SERVICES

9131 VERIZON WIRELESS 6131834567 MULTI DEPT/CELL PHONE EXPENS 12/23/2025 370.44 .00

48-41-370  DUMP FEE

5715 NORTH POINTE SOLID W 116525-123120 STRM DRN/SWEEPING DISPOSAL F 12/31/2025 436.92 .00

48-41-610  MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

993 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 8 UT202503738 EXCAVATION MARKING SERVICES 12/31/2025 160.09 .00

3151 FREEDOM MAILING SER 52030 UTILITY BILL MAILING 01/02/2026 670.00 .00

          Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 4,203.93 .00

STORM DRAIN PROJECTS

48-70-974  1550 EAST MURDOCK DRIVE

3612 HALL ENGINEERING & C 3-12172025 WATERLINE & ROADWAY RECONS 12/17/2025 100,751.58 .00

          Total STORM DRAIN PROJECTS: 100,751.58 .00

          Total STORM DRAIN UTILITY FUND: 104,955.51 .00

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

EXPENDITURES

49-40-103  FIRE 2026

4614 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1022595 FIRE/EQUIPMENT 12/23/2025 10,776.50 .00

49-40-508  ADMIN2026

6760 RB & G ENGINEERING, I 250146 BATTLE CREEK TRAIL HEAD PARKI 12/18/2025 23,862.74 .00

6760 RB & G ENGINEERING, I 250158 BATTLE CREEK TRAIL HEAD PARKI 01/06/2026 7,047.50 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 41,686.74 .00

49-60-920  COOK FAMILY  PARK

4698 LRB PUBLIC FINANCE AD 2024-0267B CONSULTING SERVICES 06/30/2025 8,750.00 .00
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          Total : 8,750.00 .00

MISC PROJECTS

49-90-503  CD 2023

3510 GREGORY, BRANDON TH 25-023 COM DEV/OFFICE KITCHEN REMO 12/31/2025 892.19 .00

          Total MISC PROJECTS: 892.19 .00

          Total CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND: 51,328.93 .00

WATER FUND

EXPENDITURES

51-40-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

3151 FREEDOM MAILING SER 52030 UTILITY BILL MAILING 01/02/2026 1,339.99 .00

51-40-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 951.58 .00

51-40-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01022026 PUBLIC WORKS/PHONE EXPENSE 01/02/2026 37.89 .00

51-40-285  CELLULAR SERVICES

9131 VERIZON WIRELESS 6131834567 MULTI DEPT/CELL PHONE EXPENS 12/23/2025 246.96 .00

51-40-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 400.77 .00

51-40-600  REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 122.74 .00

993 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 8 UT202503738 EXCAVATION MARKING SERVICES 12/31/2025 160.08 .00

5482 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY  S107545970.0 WATER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 01/06/2026 159.02 .00

51-40-740  EQUIPMENT

5482 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY  S107462943.0 WATER/EQUIPMENT 12/22/2025 7,723.11 .00

5482 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY  S107545822.0 WATER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 01/06/2026 1,686.92 .00

5485 MOUNTAIN WEST POWE 1371 WATER/GENERAC REPAIR AND MAI 12/23/2025 3,512.00 .00

51-40-760  TECHNOLOGY

9040 UTOPIA FIBER CIV202601-03 INTERNET SERVICE 01/01/2026 400.00 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 16,741.06 .00

WATER CAPITAL PROJECTS

51-70-975  PETERSON WELL REHAB

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 104.75 .00

5482 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY  S107527330.0 WATER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/23/2025 466.94 .00

7510 SKM ENGINEERING, LLC 31950 SCADA 12/23/2025 1,419.32 .00

7979 STEVE REGAN COMPAN 1550930 WATER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/30/2025 262.90 .00

51-70-985  1550 EAST MURDOCK DRIVE

3612 HALL ENGINEERING & C 3-12172025 WATERLINE & ROADWAY RECONS 12/17/2025 43,860.29 .00

          Total WATER CAPITAL PROJECTS: 46,114.20 .00

          Total WATER FUND: 62,855.26 .00

SEWER FUND

52-21320  ACCTS PAYABLE-TIMP SERV DIST.

8422 TIMP. SPECIAL SERVICE  12312025 IMPACT FEES 12/31/2025 21,826.08 .00

          Total : 21,826.08 .00
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EXPENDITURES

52-40-240  OFFICE EXPENSE

3151 FREEDOM MAILING SER 52030 UTILITY BILL MAILING 01/02/2026 1,339.99 .00

52-40-250  VEHICLE EXPENSE

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 6.67 .00

675 AUTO ZONE STORES, IN 06231795020 SEWER/VEHICLE EXPENSE 12/29/2025 31.26 .00

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 951.58 .00

5833 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE I 3623-213248 SEWER/VEHICLE EXPENSE 12/08/2025 14.99 .00

52-40-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01022026 PUBLIC WORKS/PHONE EXPENSE 01/02/2026 37.88 .00

52-40-285  CELLULAR SERVICES

9131 VERIZON WIRELESS 6131834567 MULTI DEPT/CELL PHONE EXPENS 12/23/2025 246.96 .00

52-40-300  PPE SAFETY & UNIFORM

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 60.45 .00

52-40-420  STREET REPAIRS

3312 GENEVA ROCK PRODUC 003CINV00003 SEWER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/18/2025 430.97 .00

52-40-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 106.67 .00

5482 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY  S107462943.0 SEWER/DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES 12/23/2025 206.10 .00

52-40-600  REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

993 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 8 UT202503738 EXCAVATION MARKING SERVICES 12/31/2025 160.08 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 3,593.60 .00

52-90-955  SEWER MANHOLE REHAB

750 BAR S CONSTRUCTION  1470 1000 N SAGE DR PROJECT 01/05/2026 5,500.00 .00

          Total : 5,500.00 .00

          Total SEWER FUND: 30,919.68 .00

SECONDARY WATER

EXPENDITURES

54-40-250  VEHICLE

3166 FUELMAN NP69786025 MULTI DEPT/VEHICLE FUEL EXPEN 01/05/2026 951.58 .00

54-40-270  POWER EXPENSE

7062 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POW 12222025 WALKER BOOSTER PUMP 12/22/2025 210.39 .00

54-40-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01022026 PUBLIC WORKS/PHONE EXPENSE 01/02/2026 37.89 .00

54-40-480  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 37.22 .00

54-40-600  REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

993 BLUE STAKES OF UTAH 8 UT202503738 EXCAVATION MARKING SERVICES 12/31/2025 160.08 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 1,397.16 .00

CAPITAL PROJECTS

54-70-937  Mill Ditch Canal Piping

3180 FX CONSTRUCTION 9-11302025 AMERICAN FORK RIVER DIVERSIO 11/30/2025 294,395.50 .00

4990 LYNDON JONES CONSTR 4-12312025 MILL DITCH PROJECT 12/31/2024 191,635.88 .00

7510 SKM ENGINEERING, LLC 31950 MULIT DEPT ENGINEERING 12/23/2025 4,721.10 .00

54-70-945  SECONDARY METERING

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 80.62 .00

54-70-972  WELL SITES

4542 KILGORE COMPANIES LL 1603691 WATER/6" RIPRAP 12/22/2025 1,195.54 .00
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54-70-985  1550 EAST MURDOCK DRIVE

3612 HALL ENGINEERING & C 3-12172025 WATERLINE & ROADWAY RECONS 12/17/2025 44,859.76 .00

          Total CAPITAL PROJECTS: 536,888.40 .00

          Total SECONDARY WATER: 538,285.56 .00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

EXPENDITURES

57-40-330  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

8670 ULLIANCE, INC 40593 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRA 01/01/2026 3,500.00 .00

57-40-507  DRUG TESTING

4225 INTERMOUNTAIN WORK 600022319 HEPATITIS VACCINATION AND  PHY 12/17/2025 1,299.00 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 4,799.00 .00

          Total EMPLOYEE BENEFITS: 4,799.00 .00

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

58-40-660  POLICE EQUIPMENT

4421 JUST 4 FUN MOTORSPO 16340 PD/VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 12/02/2025 4,417.81 .00

          Total : 4,417.81 .00

          Total CAPITAL EQUIPMENT: 4,417.81 .00

SANITATION FUND

EXPENDITURES

62-40-432  TIPPING FEES

5715 NORTH POINTE SOLID W 116520-123120 RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE DISPOSAL  12/31/2025 35,422.66 .00

          Total EXPENDITURES: 35,422.66 .00

          Total SANITATION FUND: 35,422.66 .00

SWIMMING POOL

SWIMMING POOL

71-73-280  TELEPHONE EXPENSE

1480 CENTRACOM INTERACTI 01012026 MULTI DEPT/PHONE EXPENSE 01/01/2026 74.79 .00

          Total SWIMMING POOL: 74.79 .00

          Total SWIMMING POOL: 74.79 .00

COMMUNITY CENTER

72-34-310  RECREATION FEE REVENUES

2029 COX, CAROLYN 12312025 REC/CONTRACTED SERVICES 12/31/2025 42.00 .00

2862 FIETKAU, CHANDLER 12312025 REC/CONTRACTED SERVICES 12/31/2025 343.00 .00

5632 NEWBRY, JULIA ANN 12312025 REC/CONTRACTED SERVICES 12/31/2025 315.00 .00

7258 SATTLER, JOSEPH 12312025 REC/CONTRACTED SERVICES 12/31/2025 70.00 .00

          Total : 770.00 .00
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72-71-062  COMMUNITY CTR - BLDG MAINT

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 62.28 .00

3564 GUNTHERS COMFORT AI 113336 REC/BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12/15/2025 918.11 .00

8678 UNIFIRST CORPORATIO 12292025 RUG CLEANING 12/29/2025 396.85 .00

72-71-410  PROGRAM SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT

3571 GURR'S COPYTEC N75177 REC/POSTERS 12/30/2025 39.25 .00

72-71-412  YOUTH SPORTS

5549 NATIONAL BACKGROUN 1662 REC/BACKGROUND CHECKS 12/02/2025 652.80 .00

5549 NATIONAL BACKGROUN 1669 REC/BACKGROUND CHECKS 01/02/2025 122.40 .00

72-71-420  CONTRACTED SERVICES

19 603 ALARMS 1703 PARK MONITORING 01/01/2026 33.00 .00

19 603 ALARMS 1704 PARK MONITORING 01/01/2026 38.00 .00

          Total : 2,262.69 .00

          Total COMMUNITY CENTER: 3,032.69 .00

CULTURAL ARTS

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES

73-71-552  PG PLAYERS

239 ALLRED'S ACE HARDWA 12312025 MULT DEPT/DEPARTMENT SUPPLI 12/31/2025 37.99 .00

73-71-620  ORCHESTRA

6343 PLEASANT GROVE PRIN 10988 ARTS COM/PROGRAMS 01/05/2026 70.00 .00

          Total PROGRAM EXPENDITURES: 107.99 .00

          Total CULTURAL ARTS: 107.99 .00

75-40-491  800 NORTH NCB TO 1300 WEST

6760 RB & G ENGINEERING, I 250147 800 N IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/2025 14,897.50 .00

6760 RB & G ENGINEERING, I 250160 800 N IMPROVEMENTS 01/07/2026 26,487.50 .00

          Total : 41,385.00 .00

          Total : 41,385.00 .00

RECREATION

CARE TAX

76-76-703  SPECIAL PROJECTS

8085 SYMBOL ARTS 0553343 REC/PINS 12/24/2025 2,702.00 .00

          Total CARE TAX: 2,702.00 .00

          Total RECREATION: 2,702.00 .00

          Grand Totals:  1,520,878.02 .00
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           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: ______________________________________________________

City Finance Director: _________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Only unpaid invoices included.
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